## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM326566 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CAP-IT FRANCHISE INTERNATIONAL INC.		12/17/2014	CORPORATION: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CAP-IT INTERNATIONAL INC.	
Street Address:	700 - 4954 275th Street	
City:	Langley, BC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V4W 0A3	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1867369	CAP-IT

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6046873478

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 604-687-7432

info@coastalip.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Coastal Trademark Services

Address Line 1: 1081 Cambie Street

Address Line 4: Vancouver, BC, CANADA V6B 5L7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1941-101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tanya M. Reitzel
SIGNATURE:	/treitzel/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2014

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=20141217-Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=20141217-Executed Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005421 FRAME: 0418

900310332

**CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS all of the right, title and interest in and to the trade-mark and trade-mark

registration shown in the attached Schedule were sold by CAP-IT FRANCHISE

INTERNATIONAL INC., a corporation having a principal office and place of business at Unit

500 - 26825 56th Avenue, Langley, British Columbia, Canada V4W 3Z9 (hereinafter called the

"Assignor") on December 11, 2004, to CAP-IT INTERNATIONAL INC. whose principal office is

700 - 4954 275th Street, Langley, British Columbia, Canada V4W 0A3 (hereafter called the

"Assignee");

AND WHEREAS this Assignment is made for the purpose of confirming the transfer of

ownership of the said trade-mark and trade-mark registration;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration paid by the Assignee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the

Assignor did sell, assign and transfer, effective **December 11, 2004**, unto the Assignee of all its

right, title and interest in and to the trade-mark and trade-mark registration listed in the attached

Schedule, together with the goodwill attaching thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereupon affixed its corporate seal under

the hand of its officer duly authorized in that behalf this 17 day of December . 2014.

By:

Name:

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005421 FRAME: 0419

# SCHEDULE

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Application No.</u> <u>Registration No.</u>

CAP-IT 74/267,667 1,867,369

**RECORDED: 12/18/2014** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005421 FRAME: 0420